

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 934

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.03.2016


TICKET AGENTS BY RAILWAYS


934.  SHRI DILIP PATEL:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways appointed some more ticket agents during 2014-15 in the country;


(b) if so, the number of ticket agents appointed so far in the country;


(c) whether appointments of such agents are made for a certain time-frame or these appointments are done for regular period and if so, the details thereof; and


(d) whether agents from certain areas have been removed and if so, the regions from where they have been removed and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(c): These agents are engaged for a fixed period as per the term of their contract/rules under which they are engaged.

(d): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

*****

